
Tuesday 5 March, 2024 

Thames Valley Air Ambulance 

Clive England  

Vote of Thanks: Philippa Randles 

Refreshments: Mary Anderson, Val Casemore 

Reader: Barbara Nettlefold  

 

Tuesday 2 April 

Ministry of a Licensed Lay Minister (LLM) 

Sue Holligan 

Vote of Thanks: Mary Anderson  

Refreshments: Carol Debling, Glenys Enticott  

Reader: Val Casemore 

Monday 8 April -   Lady Day (service tbc) 

Monday 22 April 

Wave of Prayer, St. Helen’s Church, 11.30am  

Bring and Share Lunch. 

 

Tuesday 7 May  

Visit to Coseners House, 3pm  

Talk, scones and tea.  

 

Tuesday 4 June 

Ronald McDonald House at the JR Hospital  

Kelly Gillet 

Vote of Thanks: Val Casemore 

Refreshments:  Susan Halstead, Dorothy Donald  

Reader: Maureen Weston 

  

Thursday 13 June, 10-2pm 

Diocesan Spring meeting 

Windmill Centre, Deddington. 

 

Tuesday 9 July (NB not 2 July) 

Baby Basics 

Rachel Buckley 

Vote of Thanks: Maureen Weston 

Refreshments: Jenny Morris, Pat Lay 

Reader: Glenys Enticott   

  

Tuesday 6 August  

Tbc - Fund Raising Activity? 

 

Friday, 9 August  

Mary Sumner Day  

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 3 September  

Eucharist at, St. Helen’s, South Aisle, 10.30 am  

Rev. Canon Ruth Pyke  

Refreshments: Pam Martin, Barbara Nettlefold  

Reader: Philippa Randles 

Thursday, 26 September 2.30pm (St Helen’s Centre)   

Christmas Card Making for Bullingdon Prisoners 

 

Tuesday 1 October. 

Church Embroidery  

Suellen Pedley – Christ Church Cathedral, Oxford 

Vote of Thanks: Pat Lay 

Refreshments: Gillian Watson, Christine Price  

Reader: Susan Halstead 

Tuesday 15 October 

MU DIOCESAN AGM AND AUTUMN MEETING  

Benson Village Hall, 10.00 am - 3.00 pm 

Tuesday 5 November  

Abingdon Bridge  

Speaker tbc 

Vote of Thanks: Gillian Watson 

Refreshments: Maureen Weston, Janet Scane 

Reader: Pat Lay  

Friday 29 November   

Rise Up Against Domestic Abuse 

Service at St. Nicolas’ Church, 12 noon 

Tuesday 3 December 

Advent/Christmas Celebration – Origin of Carols 

Refreshments: Committee.  

Readers: tbc 

Tuesday 7 January, 2025 

Abingdon Foodbank 

Ruth Atkins 

Vote of Thanks: Philippa Randles 

Refreshments: Glenys Enticott, Val Casemore   

Reader: Elizabeth Dawson 

Tuesday 4 February  

AGM. Speaker tbc. 

Vote of thanks: Susan Halstead 

Refreshments: Mary Anderson, Barbara Nettlefold   

Reader: Valerie Casemore 

 

IF YOU CANNOT FULFILL YOUR STATED ROLE (READER, VOTE OF 

THANKS, REFRESHMENTS) PLEASE ARRANGE A SUBSTITUTE. 


